Designation: A1053/A1053M – 06
Standard Specification for
Welded Ferritic-Martensitic Stainless Steel Pipe1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A1053/A1053M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the
year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last
reapproval. A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This specification covers seam welded ferritic-

less Steel Tubes
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ANSI/ASME Standards:3
B1.20.1 Pipe Threads, General Purpose
B36.10 Welded and Seamless Wrought Steel Pipe
B36.19 Stainless Steel Pipe
2.3 Other Standard:
SAE J1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys
(UNS)4
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions:
3.1.1 The definitions in Specification A999/A999M and
Terminology A941 are applicable to this specification.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material to this specification shall conform to
the requirements of the current edition of Specification A999/
A999M.
5. General Requirements
5.1 Material furnished under this specification shall con-
form to the applicable requirements of the current edition of
Specification A999/A999M unless otherwise provided herein.
6. Materials and Manufacture
6.1 Material:
6.1.1 The material for this pipe shall conform to Specifica-
tion A1010/A1010M Grade 50 dual phase stainless steel.
6.2 Manufacture:
6.2.1 The pipe shall be made using Electric Resistance
Welding (ERW) or an automatic fusion welding process with
no addition of filler metal during the welding process.
6.2.2 Welded pipe of NPS 14 and smaller shall have a single
longitudinal weld. Welded pipe of a size larger than NPS 14
shall have a single longitudinal weld or shall be produced by
forming and welding two longitudinal sections of flat stock
when approved by the purchaser. All weld tests, examinations,
inspections or treatments shall be performed on each weld
seam.
6.2.3 The pipe shall be free of scale and contaminating
surface iron particles. Pickling, blasting or surface finishing is
1 This test method is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel,
Stainless Steel and Related Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.10 on Stainless and Alloy Steel Tubular Products.
Current edition approved Oct. 1, 2006. Published November 2006. DOI:
10.1520/A1053_A1053M-06.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
4 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth
Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
1
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A1053/A1053M-06